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Team Members
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Melati Abdul Hamid
International Islamic University, Malaysia

Final Bench of the 2005 Jessup World Cup Championship Round
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International Court of Justice

JAMES CRAWFORD
Whewell Professor of International Law, Jesus College, University of Cambridge
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2005 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Advanced Round Pairings

Run-Off Rounds*

Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela) d. Universitas Indonesia (Indonesia)
University of Calgary (Canada) d. Universidad de Montevideo (Uruguay)

University of Ljubljana (Slovenia) d. Kyrgyz National University (Kyrgyzstan)
University of Vienna (Austria) d. University of Auckland (New Zealand)

Univ. Nac. Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico) d. Moscow State Inst. of Int'l Rel'ns (Russia)
National Law Sch. of India U. (India) d. West Bengal Nat'l U. of Jurid. Sciences (India)
Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines) d. Duke University (USA)

Seoul National University (Korea) d. Lund University (Sweden)

Octafinal Rounds*

Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela) d. Ateneo de Manila Univ. (Philippines)
University of Vienna (Austria) d. Mykolas Romeris University (Lithuania)

American University (USA) d. University of Ljubljana (Slovenia)

Univ. de Buenos Aires (Argentina) d. National Law School of India University (India)
Univ. Nacional Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico) d. London Sch. of Economics (U.K.)
International Islamic University (Malaysia) d. Seoul National University (Korea)
University of Queensland (Australia) d. University of Western Australia (Australia)
FADOM (Brazil) d. University of Calgary (Canada)

Quarterfinal Rounds

University of Queensland (Australia) d. Universidad Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)
International Islamic University (Malaysia) d. FADOM (Brazil)

American University (USA) d. Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico)
Universidad de Buenos Aires (Argentina) d. University of Vienna (Austria)

Semifinal Rounds

University of Queensland (Australia) d. Universidad de Buenos Aires (Argentina)
International Islamic University (Malaysia) d. American University (USA)

Shearman & Sterling Jessup Cup Championship Round

University of Queensland (Australia) d. International Islamic University (Malaysia)

*  According to the Official Rules, if more than one team from a single country advance to the Run-Off or the
Quarterfinal Rounds, such teams must compete against one another. No more than six teams from any given country
may advance to the Run-Off Rounds.

International Law Students Association



2005 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Rank Team Region
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

720
318
413
330
316
223
551
117
704
473
261
997
351
399
386
263
373
201
156
851

249

841
121
356

337
11
640
728
707
798
190
970
627
143
908
227
756
761
968
129
639
271
178
539
958
948
346

Team Rankings

Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Run-off Finalists

Wins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
Australia (Western Australia) 4 3289 29
USA (American) 4 3218 30.5
Argentina 4 3198 34
Australia (Queensland) 4 3189.5 36
UK (LSE) 4 3177 30
Brazil 4 3073 33
Malaysia 4 3040 34
Lithuania 4 2865.5 26.5
Kyrgyzstan 4 2820 31.5
Venezuela 3 3287 31.5
Philippines 3 3185 24
Austria 3 3179 28
Korea 3 3156 26
Canada (Calgary) 3 3128.5 26
Russia (MGIMO) 3 3121 27
Mexico 3 3114 27
Uruguay 3 3076 26.5
India (NLSIU) 3 3065 30
Sweden 3 3060 27
New Zealand 3 3053 21.5
USA (Duke) 3 3023 24
Indonesia 3 3013 26
India (NUJS) 3 2998 22.5
Slovenia 3 2993 25
Preliminary Round Rankings
Germany (Jena) 3 2990 - 29
India (Amity) 3 2989 28.5
China (Xiamen) 3 2974.5 23.5
USA (New Mexico) 3 2969 25
Netherlands (Maastricht) 3 2952 26
USA (Alabama) 3 2915 16.5
India (ILS) 3 2909 22.5
Hong Kong, China 3 2905 29
Germany (Tuebingen) 3 2899 23
Costa Rica 3 2825 24
Belarus 3 2815 25
Ireland 3 2656.5 18
Serbia 3 2568 24.5
Singapore 2 3230 22
Greece 2 3187 24
USA (Fordham) 2 3121 19
USA (San Diego) 2 3049 14
Belgium 2 3038 22
USA (Case Western) 2 3023 19
USA (Harvard) 2 2986 16.5
Denmark 2 2977 22.5
Croatia 2 2968 20
Ukraine 2 2962 16
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Rank Team _Region Wins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
48 317 Latvia 2 2959 18
49 479 USA (Northwestern) 2 2905 19
50 629 USA (Cal-Davis) 2 2901 23
51 828 USA (Cal Western) 2 2891 19.5
52 825 Kenya 2 2864 18.5
53 515 South Africa 2 2861 11
54 747 Georgia 2 2854 21
55 236 UK (Inner Temple) 2 2801.5 16
56 861 Sri Lanka 2 2794 18
57 214 Uzbekistan 2 2780.5 14
58 307 Poland 2 2761 15.5
59 419 USA (Iowa) 2 2741 19.5
60 477 Azerbaijan 2 2741 13
61 414 Iraq 2 2734 17
62 304 Israel 2 2704 11
63 345 Botswana 2 2703.5 13
64 807 Netherlands (Utrecht) 2 2702 11.5
65 533 Colombia 2 2668 12
66 440 China (Nan Kai) 2 2623 18
67 663 Nicaragua 2 2610 16
68 925 Ghana 2 2534 19
69 889 Canada (Toronto) 1 3042 12.5
70 417 Italy 1 3036.5 17
71 638 USA (Montana) 1 2979 14
72 969 Norway 1 2969.5 12
73 543 Dominican Republic 1 2964 13.5
.74 688 USA (St. Louis) 1 2905 17.5
75 904 Tajikistan 1 2861 10.5
76 273 Puerto Rico 1 2839.5 13
77 167 France 1 2829.5 12
78 596 Romania 1 2815 6.5
79 996 Portugal 1 2788 10
80 787 Armenia 1 2781 9.5
81 646 Turkey 1 2759 12
82 763 Panama 1 2745 7.5
83 566 Russia (St. Petersburg) 1 2744 15
84 404 Kazakhstan 1 2705 8
85 988 Hungary 1 2697 10.5
86 370 Chinese Taipei 1 2687 9.5
87 600 Japan 1 2676 17
88 353 Guatemala 1 2658 13
89 938 Bulgaria 1 2510.5 10.5
90 951 Pakistan 1 2503 11
91 939 Moldova 1 2385 6
92 919 Kosova UNMIK 1 2243 7
93 909 Iceland 0 2846.5 6
94 171 Thailand 0 2804 8
95 467 Czech Republic 0 2746 12
96 870 East Timor 0 2676 8
97 153 Ecuador 0 2599 6.5
98 104 Afghanistan 0 2522 2.5
99 959 Montenegro 0 2503 1
100 604 Kuwait 0 2418 0
101 225 Nigeria 0 2385 0
102 929 Macedonia, FYRO 0 23125 7
103 235 Ethiopia 0 2265 0.5
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2005 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Best Individual Oral Performances

Rank Oralist
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Robert Froehlich
Ady Beitler

Tessa Khan

David Leigh

Wells Bennett
Ricardo Chirinos
Jakob Weberstaedt
Phong Phan

Preeti Bhagnani
Maria Morales
Vikram Nair
Christina Garcia Codilla
Anne Elkins

Jacey Messer

Jeong Yeong Bae
Julia Mair

Carolina Henriquez
Anastasia Putilova
Karen Corrie

Julian House
Jennifer Gmitro
Nadia Kalb

Joseph Anthony Lopez
Evan Lupion
Tewelde Gebru Bahta
Andrew Nicol

Joshua Dupuy
Alejandra Etchegorry
Nicholas Luke

Diana Haladey

Ray Ryan

Ko Ya Choi

Lucas Barreiros
Chua Ying-Hong
Joris Verbeek

Nurten Yilmaz
Giorgio Rutelli
Nikos Mondrinos
Julian Ensbey
Thomas Pate Paez
Matt Ingram

Eun Yeong Song
Matt Block

Michelle Park
Victoria Ho

Nicholas Calamari
Ethan Ostroff

Maria Vittoria Grazini
Rohit Sharma

Nicole Dorsky

Divya Venkatavaraghavan

Matthias Frenzel

Team
399
373
720
720
249
473
386
399
316
263
761
261
318
638
351
997
473
386
318
316
639
997
261
129
707
720
318
413
330
129
227
351
413
761
156
277
417
968
330
473
728
351
249
249
316
129
318
417
201
178
201
337

(top 100)

School (Nation)
Canada (Calgary)

Uruguay

Total Score

291
288.5

Australia (Western Australia) 287.5
Australia (Western Australia) 285

USA (Duke) 284.5
Venezuela 284.5
Russia (MGIMO) 282
Canada (Calgary) 282
UK (LSE) 279
Mexico 278.5
Singapore 276.5
Philippines 276
USA (American) 274
USA (Montana) 274
Korea 273.5
Austria 273.5
Venezuela 273.25
Russia (MGIMO) 273
USA (American) 272.5
UK (LSE) 272
USA (San Diego) 272
Austria 272
Philippines 271.75
USA (Fordham) 271
Netherlands (Maastricht) 271
Australia (Western Australia) 271
USA (American) 269.5
Argentina 269.5
Australia (Queensland) 269.25
USA (Fordham) 269
Ireland 269
Korea 269
Argentina 268.75
Singapore 268
Sweden 267.5
Belgium 267.5
Italy 267.5
Greece 267.5
Australia (Queensland) 266.75
Venezuela 266.5
USA (New Mexico) 266.5
Korea 265
USA (Duke) 264.5
USA (Duke) 264.5
UK (LSE) 264.25
USA (Fordham) 264
USA (American) 264
Italy 264
India (NLSIU) 263.75
USA (Case Western) 263.5
India (NLSIU) 263.5
Germany (Jena) 263.5

Average Score
97.00

96.17
95.83
95.00
94.83
94.83
94.00
94.00
93.00
92.83
92.17
92.00
91.33
91.33
91.17
91.17
91.08
91.00
90.83
90.67
90.67
90.67
90.58
90.33
90.33
90.33
89.83
89.83
89.75
89.67
89.67
89.67
89.58
89.33
89.17
89.17
89.17
89.17
88.92
88.83
88.83
88.33
88.17
88.17
88.08
88.00
88.00
88.00
87.92
87.83
87.83
87.83
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Rank Oralist

50
50
50
50
57
58
59
60
61
62
62
62
65
65
65
65
65
70
71
72
72
72
75
76
77
78

78

78
78
82
83
83
83
86
86
88
89
90
90
90
90
90
95
95
97
97
97
100

Hugo Torres
Raymond Chandler
Jesse Wilson

Saifullo Ergashev
Miguel Ferro

David Whelan

Arun Krishna Dhan
Moritz Jesse

Hein Kruijt
Demetrius Lambrinos
Brandon Miller

Terri Bianchi
Stephan Colditz
Genevieve Kramer
Kimberly Bannerman
Michael Kotrly
Tamara Kagan

Hugo Pena

Isaac Hikaka
Jennifer Noble

Lucas Gjovig
Mehmet Cuneyd Tiryaki
Richard Reynolds
Paiwast Arif Ma'Ruf
Azoulas Cekanavicius
Pablo Arrocha

Mee Rah Kim
Matthew Lowy
Maria Alejandra Cargiulo
David Simonz
Nicole Clayton
Heide Schulz
Brigitte Kofler

James Sullivan

Suren Gnanaraj
Grant Tucker

Anders Narvestad
Najam U Din
Roberto Camara
Zane Raniece
Paschalis Paschalidis
Vegard Emaus
Bernardo Madeira
Melati Abdul Hamid
Adam Rogalsky
David Low

Bryan Coleman
Rachel Rebouche

Team
539
688
851
904
996
227
121
707
707
419
539
828
330
629
728
889
889
223
851
639
639
646
316
414
117
263
351
638
763
515
129
156
997
236
861
419
969
156
263
317
968
969
223
551
178
761
798
539

School (Nation)
USA (Harvard)

USA (St. Louis)
New Zealand
Tajikistan

Portugal

Ireland

India (NUJS)
Netherlands (Maastricht)
Netherlands (Maastricht)
USA (lowa)

USA (Harvard)
USA (Cal Western)
Australia (Queensland)
USA (Cal-Davis)
USA (New Mexico)
Canada (Toronto)
Canada (Toronto)
Brazil

New Zealand

USA (San Diego)
USA (San Diego)
Turkey

UK (LSE)

Iraq

Lithuania

Mexico

Korea

USA (Montana)
Panama

South Africa

USA (Fordham)
Sweden

Austria

UK (Inner Temple)
Sri Lanka

USA (Iowa)
Norway

Sweden

Mexico

Latvia

Greece

Norway

Brazil

Malaysia

USA (Case Western)
Singapore

USA (Alabama)
USA (Harvard)

Total Score
263.5
263.5
263.5
263.5
263
262.875
262.75
262
261.5
261

261

261
260.5
260.5
260.5
260.5
260.5
260.375
260.25
259.5
259.5
259.5
259.25
259
258.75
258.5
258.5
258.5
258.5
257.75
257.5
257.5
257.5
257.25
257.25
257
256.75
256.5
256.5
256.5
256.5
256.5
256.375
256.375
256

256

256
255.5

Average Score

87.83
87.83
87.83
87.83
87.67
87.63
87.58
87.33
87.17
87.00
87.00
87.00
86.83
86.83
86.83
86.83
86.83
86.79
86.75
86.50
86.50
86.50
86.42
86.33
86.25
86.17
86.17
86.17
86.17
85.92
85.83
85.83
85.83
85.75
85.75
85.67
85.58
85.50
85.50
85.50
85.50
85.50
85.46
85.46
8533
85.33
85.33
85.17
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2005 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Name

Aalini, Idrees
Abdusalomov, Alisher
Abramova, Juliana
Acevedo, Victor
Ahmad, Zemar
Ahmedov, Togrul
Akafia, Michael
Al-Ben-Ali, Razan Hamad
Alejos, Diego

Alias, Siti Aliza
Al-Khurafi, Abdullah
Al-Subaiei, Abdullah
Amorin, Bernardo
Antonov, Viktor
Apolo Santos, Jose
Arias, Ricardo

Team #
104
214
939
273
104
477
925
604
353
551
604
604
373
346
153
828

Arosemena Solorzano,Gustavo 153

Arrocha, Pablo
Ashbrook, Chelsea
Assefa, Mekdes
Babar, Shehzad

Bae, Jeong Yeong
Baetens, Freya
Baetov, Aiaz

Bahta, Tewelde Gebru
Bailey, Micah
Bannerman, Kimberly
Barreiros, Lucas
Bayamanova, Lira
Beitler, Ady

Bennett, Wells
Bernard, Leonardo
Bhagnani, Preeti
Bianchi, Terri

Bin, Xu

Biris, Bogdan

Block, Matt
Bornmann, Jasmin
Boyd, Joy

Brichacek, Tomas
Brkanovic, Veronika
Brugnini, Maria
Calamari, Nicholas
Camara, Roberto
Cargiulo, Maria Alejandra
Cekanavicius, Azoulas
Cevallos Palomeque, Pablo
Chadha, Ranjit
Chalodhorn, Panotporn
Chan, Isaac

Chandler, Raymond
Chen, Feng

Chirinos, Ricardo

263
688
235
951
351
277
704
707
828
728
413
704
373
249
841
316
828
440
596
249
627
798
467
959
373
129
263
763
117
153
190
171
970
688
440
473

Participant Records

Team

Afghanistan
Uzbekistan
Moldova

Puerto Rico
Afghanistan
Azerbaijan

Ghana

Kuwait

Guatemala
Malaysia

Kuwait

Kuwait

Uruguay

Ukraine

Ecuador

USA (Cal Western)
Ecuador

Mexico

USA (St. Louis)
Ethiopia

Pakistan

Korea

Belgium
Kyrgyzstan
Netherlands (Maastricht)
USA (Cal Western)
USA (New Mexico)
Argentina
Kyrgyzstan
Uruguay

USA (Duke)
Indonesia

UK (LSE)

USA (Cal Western)
China (Nan Kai)
Romania

USA (Duke)
Germany (Tuebingen)
USA (Alabama)
Czech Republic
Montenegro
Uruguay

USA (Fordham)
Mexico

Panama

Lithuania

Ecuador

India (ILS)
Thailand

Hong Kong, China
USA (St. Louis)
China (Nan Kai)
Venezuela

Total
218
236.125
221
245
226
235
225.25
225
228.5
252.8333333
226.5
217
232
249.5
224.75
246
237.8333333
258.5
248.5
202
214.875
273.5
255
242.5
271
252
260.5
268.75
237.5
288.5
284.5
242.3333333
279
261
236.5
233
264.5
226.75
254
211
214.5
231.5
264
256.5
258.5
258.75
210.5
240.75
225.5
252.25
263.5
226.75
284.5

Average
72.67
78.71
73.67
81.67
75.33
78.33
75.08
75
76.17
84.28
75.5
72.33
77.33
83.17
74.92
82
79.28
86.17
82.83
67.33
71.63
91.17
85
80.83
90.33
84
86.83
89.58
79.17
96.17
94.83
80.78
93

87
78.83
77.67
88.17
75.58
84.67
70.33
71.5
77.17
88
85.5
86.17
86.25
70.17
80.25
75.17
84.08
87.83
75.58
94.83
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2005 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Name

Choi, Ko Ya

Clayton, Nicole
Colditz, Stephan
Coleman, Bryan
Collins, Sam

Corrie, Karen
Cortizo, Melissa
Coseac, Arsenie
Costa Pinto, Jose
Crosbie, Nicholas
Cvetek, Jernej

Dabel, Sean
D'Anello, Claudia
Daniel, Anumiten Odion
Darwin, Claire
Dereskeviciute, Raminta
Dhan, Arun Krishna
Dima, Catalina

Din, Najam U
Dongmei, Qui
Dorsky, Nicole

Drury, Lauren

Duann, Chi-Wan
Dupuy, Joshua
Einarsson, Teitur
Elkins, Anne

Emaus, Vegard
Encarnacion, Carmen
Ensbey, Julian
Ergashev, Saifullo
Erkal, Esin
Eslava-Guerra, Gillermo
Etchegorry, Alejandra
Eubanks, Rebecca
Fakhria

Farrone, Marissa
Ferreira, Francisco
Ferro, Miguel
Flensted-Jensen, Hans
Frenzel, Matthias
Froehlich, Robert
Gailis, Gustaus
Gajdusek, Petr

Gani, Habiba

Garcia Codilla, Christina
Gaustad, Anne
Georgescu, Catalin
Ghazazyan, Hayk
Gherghi, Cristina
Girshovich, Josef
Gitau, Judy

Gjovig, Lucas
Gmitro, Jennifer

Participant Records, continued

Team# Team

351
129
330
798
227
318
763
807
996
399
356
629
763
225
236
117
121
596
156
640
178
273
370
318
909
318
969
543
330
904
646
533
413
798
104
688
996
996
958
337
399
317
467
958
261
167
596
787
939
627
825
639
639

Korea

USA (Fordham)
Australia (Queensland)
USA (Alabama)
Ireland

USA (American)
Panama
Netherlands (Utrecht)
Portugal

Canada (Calgary)
Slovenia

USA (Cal-Davis)
Panama

Nigeria

UK (Inner Temple)
Lithuania

India (NUJS)
Romania

Sweden

China (Xiamen)
USA (Case Western)
Puerto Rico

Chinese Taipei

USA (American)
Iceland

USA (American)
Norway

Dominican Republic
Australia (Queensland)
Tajikistan

Turkey

Colombia

Argentina

USA (Alabama)
Afghanistan

USA (St. Louis)
Portugal

Portugal

Denmark

Germany (Jena)
Canada (Calgary)
Latvia

Czech Republic
Denmark
Philippines

France

Romania

Armenia

Moldova

Germany (Tuebingen)
Kenya

USA (San Diego)
USA (San Diego)

Total
269
257.5
260.5
256
233.5
272.5
253.5
220.5
236
248.5
230.75
226.25
224
210.75
239.25
246.5
262.75
242
256.5
238.875
263.5
229.25
230
269.5
236.5
274
256.5
242.25
266.75
263.5
222.5
225
269.5
239.5
192
244.5
245.5
263
232.75
263.5
291
255
228.3333333
240
276
247.5
228.5
233.3333333
220
247.5
254.75
259.5
272

Average
89.67
85.83
86.83
8533
77.83
90.83
84.5
73.5
78.67
82.83
76.92
7542
74.67
70.25
79.75
82.17
87.58
80.67
85.5
79.63
87.83
76.42
76.67
89.83
78.83
91.33
85.5
80.75
88.92
87.83
74.17
75
89.83
79.83
64
81.5
81.83
87.67
77.58
87.83
97

85
76.11
80

92
82.5
76.17
77.78
73.33
82.5
84.92
86.5
90.67
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2005 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name

Gnanaraj, Suren
Goloubok, Sergey
Gonzalez, Nicholas
Gorea, Natalia
Grazini, Maria Vittoria
Grgurev, Antonia
Grubor, Jelena
Gupta, Chetan
Gwara, Tomasz
Haladey, Diana
Hamid, Melati Abdul
Hamid, Ziryan Jamal
Happold, Stephanie
Hasan, Nader
Hasan-Abdulla, Ameera
Hauerbach, Kattie
Henriquez, Carolina
Hikaka, Isaac

Ho, Victoria

Hohler, Beti
Houbiers, Ingrid
House, Julian

Hsu, Steven C.
Ichshenko, Andrey
Ingram, Matt

Istrefi, Valbona
Istrefi, Vjollca
Itumeleng, Odirile
Jacob, Marc

Jesse, Moritz
Johannessen, Sjur. Chr.
Johannsdoltir, Sigrun
Johnson, Marc

Kabir, Deep Chaim
Kacanski, Bosko
Kacerauskas, Karolis
Kagan, Tamara

Kalb, Nadia
Kamunde, Nelly
Kapanadze, David
Kazi, Umair Ali
Khaghaghordyan, Aram
Khan, Tessa

Khvan, Yulia
Khzmalyan, Ara
Kikuma, Azusa
Kilty, Susan

Kim, Mee Rah
Kofler, Brigitte
Kokareva, Ksenia
Kongkiatkamon, Suwit
Konukcu, Ozge
Kopke, Kerry

Team # Team

861
566
417
156
417
948
756
111
307
129
551
414
638
889
604
419
473
851
316
356
807
316
370
404
728
929
929
345
539
707
969
909
479
121
756
117
889
997
825
988
951
787
720
214
787
600
688
351
997
386
171
646
515

Sri Lanka

Russia (St. Petersburg)
Italy

Sweden

Italy

Croatia

Serbia

India (Amity)
Poland

USA (Fordham)
Malaysia

Iraq

USA (Montana)
Canada (Toronto)
Kuwait

USA (lowa)
Venezuela

New Zealand

UK (LSE)

Slovenia
Netherlands (Utrecht)
UK (LSE)
Chinese Taipei
Kazakhstan

USA (New Mexico)
Macedonia, FYRO
Macedonia, FYRO
Botswana

USA (Harvard)
Netherlands (Maastricht)
Norway

Iceland

USA (Northwestern)
India (NUIJS)
Serbia

Lithuania

Canada (Toronto)
Austria

Kenya

Hungary

Pakistan

Armenia

Australia (Western Australia)

Uzbekistan
Armenia

Japan

USA (St. Louis)
Korea

Austria

Russia (MGIMO)
Thailand

Turkey

South Africa

Total
257.25
245.5
244.25
250.5
264
253.25
220.5
246.25
235
269
256.375
231
241.5
250.5
206.5
184.5
273.25
260.25
264.25
252.25
225.5
272
225.5
241.25
266.5
180.5
194.75
228.875
246
262
243
232
248
252.75
242.5
239.5
260.5
272
245.75
253
212.375
186.5
287.5
233.5
248
227
249
258.5
257.5
242.5
241
217
224.5

Average
85.75
81.83
81.42
83.5
88
84.42
73.5
82.08
78.33
89.67
8546
71
80.5
83.5
68.83
61.5
91.08
86.75
88.08
84.08
75.17
90.67
75.17
80.42
88.83
60.17
64.92
76.29
82
87.33
81
77.33
82.67
84.25
80.83
79.83
86.83
90.67
81.92
84.33
70.79
62.17
95.83
77.83
82.67
75.67
83
86.17
85.83
80.83
80.33
72.33
74.83
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2005 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

2005 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name Team # Team Total Average
Kotrly, Michael 889 Canada (Toronto) 260.5 86.83
Kramer, Genevieve 629 USA (Cal-Davis) 260.5 86.83
Krishnan, Tarunya 190 India (ILS) 248 82.67
Kroemer, Anne-Kathrin 997 Austria 251.5 83.83
Kruijt, Hein 707 Netherlands (Maastricht) 261.5 87.17
Kruk, Carolyn 399 Canada (Calgary) 239.75 79.92
Kukharchyk, Vasili 988 Hungary 255 85
Kusari, Flutra 919 Kosova UNMIK 185 61.67
Lambrinos, Demetrius 419 USA (lowa) 261 87
Latkovic, Vidak 959 Montenegro 223.5 74.5
Laventure, Isabel 373 Uruguay 248 82.67
Leigh, David 720 Australia (Western Australia) 285 95
Lim, Agape 889 Canada (Toronto) 2355 78.5
Loborde, Maria 273 Puerto Rico 239.5 79.83
Lopez Garnier, Cristina 143 Costa Rica 246.25 82.08
Lopez, Joseph Anthony 261 Philippines 271.75 90.58
Lopez, Lustania 870 East Timor 233.25 77.75
Loveth, Egorr Eseoghene 225 Nigeria 212.5 70.83
Low, David 761 Singapore 256 85.33
Lowy, Matthew 638 USA (Montana) 258.5 86.17
Lugtong, Pattarin 171 Thailand 216 72
Lukanic, Brankica 948 Croatia 247 82.33
Luke, Nicholas 330 Australia (Queensland) 269.25 89.75
Lupion, Evan 129 USA (Fordham) 271 90.33
Lycka, Martin 467 Czech Republic 233.6666667 77.89
Mackielo, Andrea 413 Argentina 253 84.33
Macklem, Jon 798 USA (Alabama) 238 79.33
Madeira, Bernardo 223 Brazil 256.375 85.46
Mair, Julia 997 Austria 273.5 91.17
Majitova, Olga 908 Belarus 210.5 70.17
Marsicola, Benedetta 417 Italy 218.5 72.83
Ma'Ruf, Paiwast Arif 414 Iraq 259 86.33
Mayorga, Ofilio 663 Nicaragua 238.5 79.5
Mehle, Anita 337 Germany (Jena) 211 70.33
Mence, Liga 317 Latvia 239 79.67
Meskhoradze, Levan 747 Georgia 236 78.67
Messer, Jacey 638 USA (Montana) 274 91.33
Midence, Fernando 663 Nicaragua 213 71
Miller, Brandon 539 USA (Harvard) 261 87
Miller, Justin 728 USA (New Mexico) 244 81.33
Miluna, Ieva 317 Latvia 242 80.67
Mimic, Miljan 756 Serbia 229 76.33
Mohan, Ashish 111 India (Amity) 247 82.33
Molchan, Ivan 908 Belarus 243 81
Mondrinos, Nikos 968 Greece 267.5 89.17
Monteiro, Carmenza 870 East Timor 244.3333333 81.44
Morales, Maria 263 Mexico 278.5 92.83
Muenzner, Andreas 337 Germany (Jena) 219 73
Muhammed, Rebaz Khurshed 414 Iraq 239.5 79.83
Mukhles, Sayed Masoud 104 Afghanistan 207 69
Nair, Vikram 761 Singapore 276.5 92.17
Narvestad, Anders 969 Norway 256.75 85.58
Nasyrov, Renat 404 Kazakhstan © 2265 75.5
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2005 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

2005 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name

Natsvlishvili, Ana
Ndungo, Bernard Maina
Ng, Elaine

Nicol, Andrew

Noble, Jennifer

Nuno, Amerley

Nuttin, Helene

Oruqi, Valza

Team # Team

747
345
970
720
639
925
167
919

Osman, Lajan Muhammad Amin

Ostroff, Ethan
Oziemska, Aleksandra
Paez, Thomas Pate
Park, Michelle
Parker, Eli

Parlyuk, Anastasia
Paschalidis, Paschalis
Pashova, Maria
Patel, Chantal
Paulava, Volha
Pavlova, Elena
Pawelec, Szymon
Pena, Hugo

Petkute, Jurgita
Petukhov, Sergiy
Phan, Phong
Piotrowski, Pawel
Pontes, Catarina
Popa, Daniela

Porat, Nir
Pordardottir, Gudrun
Pringle, Watson
Punja, Rajiv
Putilova, Anastasia
Qiudan, Zhao
Quinones-Cruz, Natalia
Rahmonov, Temurmalik
Ramedhan, Bharata
Ranasinghe, Kelly
Raniece, Zane
Rathnayake, Lankanath
Rautenstrauch, Birthe
Rebouche, Rachel
Reyes, Miguel
Reynolds, Richard
Rhee, Susan
Rogalsky, Adam
Rusuy, Lia

Rutelli, Giorgio
Ruus, Hilde

Ryan, Ray

Sadigova, Naida
Sadiki, Artan
Sagastume, Diego

318
307
473
249
638
566
968
938
958
908
988
307
223
117
346
399
307
996
988
304
909
236
178
386
640
533
904
841
828
317
861
337
539
263
316
479
178
939
417
969
227

- 47

929
353

Georgia
Botswana
Hong Kong, China

Australia (Western Australia)

USA (San Diego)
Ghana

France

Kosova UNMIK
414

USA (American)
Poland

Venezuela

USA (Duke)

USA (Montana)
Russia (St. Petersburg)
Greece

Bulgaria

Denmark

Belarus

Hungary

Poland

Brazil

Lithuania

Ukraine

Canada (Calgary)
Poland

Portugal

Hungary

Israel

Iceland

UK (Inner Temple)
USA (Case Western)
Russia (MGIMO)
China (Xiamen)
Colombia
Tajikistan
Indonesia

USA (Cal Western)
Latvia

Sri Lanka
Germany (Jena)

_USA (Harvard)

Mexico

UK (LSE)

USA (Northwestern)
USA (Case Western)
Moldova

Italy

Norway

Ireland

Azerbaijan
Macedonia, FYRO
Guatemala

Total
2545
2375
235
271
259.5
226.25
251
196
Iraq
264
2275
266.5
264.5
2445
211.5
256.5
217
237
222
209.5
242
260.375
252
255
282
231.5
230.5
218
226
248.25
239
253
273
239.25
234.5
255.25
249.5
252.5
256.5
237.25
253.5
2555
246.5
259.25
223
256
209
267.5
250.5
269
231
214.5
219.25

Average

84.83
79.17
78.33
90.33
86.5
7542
83.67
65.33
2535
88
75.83
88.83
88.17
81.5
70.5
85.5
72.33
79

74
69.83
80.67
86.79
84

85

94
77.17
76.83
72.67
75.33
82.75
79.67
84.33
91
79.75
78.17
85.08
83.17
84.17
85.5
79.08
84.5
85.17
82.17
86.42
74.33
85.33
69.67
89.17
83.5
89.67
77
71.5
73.08

84.5
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2005 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

2005 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued :

Name Team # Team Total Average
Sajous, Christina 479 USA (Northwestern) 234 78
Sakai, Tatsuo 600 Japan 204.5 68.17
Schmachtel, Cristophe 167 France 228.75 76.25
Schulz, Heide 156 Sweden 257.5 85.83
Schwartz, Alfred 304 Israel 252 84
Sergeeva, Irina 566 Russia (St. Petersburg) 238.5 79.5
Shah, Anand - 807 Netherlands (Utrecht) 237.5 79.17
Sharma, Rohit 201 India (NLSIU) 263.75 87.92
Shelestova, Aliaksandra 908 Belarus 235 78.33
Shurdhani, Liridon 919 Kosova UNMIK 198.5 66.17
Simonz, David 515 South Africa 257.75 85.92
Slavov, Plamen 938 Bulgaria 227.375 75.79
Sombatthai, Maprang 171 Thailand 230.5 76.83
Song, Eun Yeong 351 Korea 265 88.33
Song, Yeora 479 USA (Northwestern) 228.5 76.17
Sorela-Zuluaga, Isabel 533 Colombia 248 82.67
Spich, Stefan 629 USA (Cal-Davis) 253 84.33
Stanfield, Jodi 629 USA (Cal-Davis) 215.75 71.92
Stefansson, Snorri 909 Iceland 209.5 69.83
Sullivan, James 236 UK (Inner Temple) 257.25 85.75
Taveras, Claudia 543 Dominican Republic 250.25 83.42
Tecirli, Gizem 646 Turkey 238.5 79.5
Tiryaki, Mehmet Cuneyd 646 Turkey 259.5 86.5
Torralba, Emily 639 USA (San Diego) 252.5 84.17
Torres, Alina 663 Nicaragua 249.5 83.17
Torres, Hugo 539 USA (Harvard) 263.5 87.83
Torruellas, Circe 273 Puerto Rico 231 77
Tsai, Pei-Lun 370 Chinese Taipei 225.5 75.17
Tsaroucha, Lemonia 968 Greece 250 83.33
Tsereteli, Nino 747 Georgia 247.5 82.5
Tucker, Grant 419 USA (Iowa) 257 85.67
Tulupova, Polina 386 Russia (MGIMO) 240 80
Urabe, Akifumi 600 Japan 222.5 74.17
Ursu, Nicolae 596 Romania 233 77.67
Usoskin, Sergey 566 Russia (St. Petersburg) 251.5 83.83
Valle, Paola 663 Nicaragua 234 78
Van Pachtenbeke, Andy 277 Belgium 249 83
Vargas Cabezas, Maria Laura 143 Costa Rica 233.25 77.75
Venkatavaraghavan, Divya 201 India (NLSIU) 263.5 8§7.83
Verbeek, Joris 156 Sweden 267.5 89.17
Vis, Bart 707 Netherlands (Maastricht) 2335 77.83
" Von Ooijen, Hana 807 Netherlands (Utrecht) 231 77
von Vooren, Bart 277 Belgium 2515 83.83
Vukmirovic, Lana 959 Montenegro 219.25 73.08
Wachtel, Howie 249 USA (Duke) 248 82.67
Weberstaedt, Jakob 386 Russia (MGIMO) 282 94
Whelan, David 227 Ireland 262.875 87.63
Wilson, Jesse 851 New Zealand 263.5 87.83
Wiswall, Kyle 728 USA (New Mexico) 254.5 84.83
Wu, Yun-Chao 370 Chinese Taipei 230.5 76.83
Yamaguchi, Yui 600 Japan 200 66.67
Yibrah, Zelalem 235 Ethiopia 206.75 68.92
Yilmaz, Nurten 277 Belgium 267.5 89.17
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Name

Ying-Hong, Chua
Yip, Richard
Yotova, Rumiana
Young, Elizabeth
Zedashidze, Angela
Zeka, Behlul
Zekiri, Hekuran
Zwaig, Monica

761
970
938
178
747
919
929
167

‘Team # Team

Singapore

Hong Kong, China
Bulgaria

USA (Case Western)
Georgia

Kosova UNMIK
Macedonia, FYRO
France

2005 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Total
268
238
237.5
238
216
223
179.5
245.5

Average
89.33
79.33
79.17
79.33

72

74.33
59.83
81.83
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Memorial Results

ALONA E. EVANS AWARD
ToP 25 BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE
SHEARMAN & STERLING INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

CETR

[« QY]

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22

24

NEPD =

Team Nation/School Name Total Score
968 Greece 563
337 Germany (Jena) 548
473 Venezuela 546
958 Denmark 546
413 Argentina 539
373 Uruguay 538
761 Singapore 538
997 Austria 535
640 China (Xiamen) 531
356 Slovenia 530.5
720 Australia (Western Australia) 530
318 USA (American U.) 529
330 Australia (Queensland) 529
417 Italy 524
386 Russia (MGIMO) 523
479 USA (Northwestern) 519
263 Mexico 517
316 United Kingdom (L.S.E.) 514
889 Canada (Toronto) 514
351 Korea 512
111 India (Amity) 508
223 Brazil ' 503
399 Canada (Calgary) 503
178 USA (Case Western) 501
627 Germany (Tuebingen) 501
841 Indonesia 501

ToP FIVE BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE

HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD

REGIONAL/NATIONAL COMPETITIONS

Washington University in St. Louis, USA
Aristotle University, Thessaloniki, Greece .
John Marshall Law School, USA
Columbia University, USA
Friedrich-Schiller-Universitaet, Germany
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RICHARD R. BAXTER AWARDS
BEST MEMORIALS OVERALL

Top Memorial Overall — Applicant *

Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

Top Memorials Overall — Respondent *

Columbia University, USA

* Since two teams placed in the top five in both the Dillard and Evans Competitions, eight teams were
eligible for consideration for the Baxter Awards.

Spirit of the Jessup Award

Sulaymaniya State University, Iraq
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, Mexico

Pamela M. Young Friend of the Jessup Award

Robert Beckman
Jamie Dee Larkam
Catherine Newcombe
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